)-2003
Form PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	¥ ¥
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	E Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lonnie E. Holder S. ヽて_ 0ろ	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	>
 3. Nature of conveyance: ▲ Assignment ▲ Merger ▲ Security Agreement ▲ Change of Name 	Street Address: 1411 South Hamilton Street
 Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	City: Sulivan State: IL Zip:_61951_
Execution Date: May 12, 2003	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ettached? I Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas C. McDonough	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Altheimer & Gray</u>	Enclosed
/16/2003 GTON11 00000127 011156 10436037	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:8021 40.00 CH Street Address: 10 S. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	011,156
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. <u>Thomas C. McDonough</u> Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. <u>Thomas C. McDonough</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including com	om alle SZ May 12, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014067 FRAME: 0895

PATENT

36400.56US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lonnie E. Holder, residing at 18 Chad Street, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in a patent application of the United States entitled "Pump Apparatus" that is filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership, a Illinois limited partnership, having a principal place of business at 1411 South Hamilton, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States or any foreign country.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

HYDRO-GEAR

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights and remedies arising under the Letters Patent prior to or after the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and his legal representatives and assigns.

MAY ZOOZ

Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of May, 2003.

LONNIE E. HOLDER

****************************	••
OFFICIAL SEAL"	
SONJA WAGONER	2
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	8
MOULTRIE COUNTY	è –
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-13-2006	4
- 「「	

920453.2

-1-

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

217 728 7665

TOTAL P.03 99% PATENT P.03 REEL: 014067 FRAME: 0896